2 3
4 5
CONTENTS GENERAL INFORMATION
GENERAL INFORMATION .......................................................................................................................................................................... 05
SWITCHBOARDS ..........................................................................................................................................................................................08
PATCH CORDS ............................................................................................................................................................................................... 18
SWITCHBOARD MODULES ........................................................................................................................................................................22
CONNECTORS ................................................................................................................................................................................................24

SNR-UD-1U48-5E-H
SNR-SD-1U24-6-H
SNR-SD-1U48-6-H
SNR-SD-1U24-6А-H
SNR-SD-1U48-6А-H
SCS category cat.5e cat.6 cat.6a
Frequency, MHz 100 250 500
Number of ports 24/48
Number of connections At least 750
Method of contacts
termination Horizontal
Marking Ports numbering + additional marking locations
Type of connectors 8P8C (RJ-45)
Dimensions, mm 44.5 х 482.5 х 83
Weight, g 1700
SNR-SD-1U24-5E-H Switchboard SNR, 19" shielded, 1U, 24 ports, cat.5e, horizontal termination
SNR-SD-1U24-6-H Switchboard SNR, 19" shielded, 1U, 24 ports, cat.6, horizontal termination
SNR-SD-1U24-6А-H Switchboard SNR, 19" shielded, 1U, 24 ports, cat.6A, horizontal termination
SNR-UD-1U48-5E-H Switchboard SNR, 19" unshielded, 1U, 48 ports, cat.5e, horizontal termination
SNR-SD-1U48-6-H Switchboard SNR, 19" unshielded, 1U, 48 ports, cat.6, horizontal termination
SNR-SD-1U48-6А-H Switchboard SNR, 19" unshielded, 1U, 48 ports, cat.6A, horizontal termination
Patch panel 1
Plastic clamps/tie wraps 4
Screw М6 4
Grounding wire 1

SNR-UD-1U248-6А-H
SCS category cat.5e cat.6 cat.6a
Frequency, MHz 100 250 500
Number of ports 24/48
Number of connections At least 750
Method of contacts
termination Horizontal
Marking Ports numbering + additional marking locations
Type of connectors 8P8C (RJ-45)
Dimensions, mm 44.5 х 482.5 х 83
Weight, g 760
SNR-SD-1U24-5E-H Switchboard SNR, 19" shielded, 1U, 24 ports, cat.5e, horizontal termination
SNR-SD-1U24-6-H Switchboard SNR, 19" shielded, 1U, 24 ports, cat.6, horizontal termination
SNR-SD-1U24-6А-H Switchboard SNR, 19" shielded, 1U, 24 ports, cat.6A, horizontal termination
SNR-UD-1U48-5E-H Switchboard SNR, 19" unshielded, 1U, 48 ports, cat.5e, horizontal termination
SNR-UD-1U48-6-H Switchboard SNR, 19" unshielded, 1U, 48 ports, cat.6, horizontal termination
SNR-UD-1U48-6A-H Switchboard SNR, 19" unshielded, 1U, 48 ports, cat.6A, horizontal termination
SNR-UD-1U24-5E-H-LC Switchboard SNR, 19" unshielded, 1U, 24 ports, cat.5e horizontal termination
SNR-UD-2U48-5E-H-LC Switchboard SNR, 19" unshielded, 2U, 48 ports, cat.5e, horizontal termination
SNR-UD-1U24-5E-H, SNR-UD-1U48-5E-H, SNR-UD-1U24-6-H, SNR-UD-1U48-6-H, SNR-UD-1U24-6А-H, SNR-UD-1U248-6А-H
Patch panel 1
Cable organizer 1
Plastic clamps/tie wraps 4

SNR-UD-0.5U
INFORMATION FOR ORDERING
SCOPE OF SUPPLY
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Article SNR-UD-0.5U24-5E-H SNR-UD-0.5U24-6-H SNR-UD-0.5U24-6А-H
SCS category cat.5e cat.6 cat.6a
Frequency, MHz 100 250 500
Number of ports 24
Number of connections At least 750
Method of contacts
termination Horizontal
Marking Ports numbering + additional marking locations
Type of connectors 8P8C (RJ-45)
Dimensions, mm 22.23 х 482.6 х 83
Weight, g 580
SNR-UD-0.5U24-5E-H Switchboard SNR, 19» unshielded, 0.5U, 24 ports, cat.5e, horizontal termination
SNR-UD-0.5U24-6-H Switchboard SNR, 19" unshielded, 0.5U, 24 ports, cat.6, horizontal termination
SNR-UD-0.5U24-6А-H Switchboard SNR, 19» unshielded, 0.5U, 24 ports, cat.6A, horizontal termination
Patch panel 1
Cable organizer 1
Plastic clamps/tie wraps 4
Screw М6 4

from steel 1.5 mm
INFORMATION FOR ORDERING
SCOPE OF SUPPLY
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Article SNR-UD-2U48-5E-H SNR-UD-2U48-6-H SNR-UD-2U48-6А-H
SCS category cat.5e cat.6 cat.6a
Frequency, MHz 100 250 500
Number of ports 24
Number of connections At least 750
Method of contacts
termination Horizontal
Marking Ports numbering + additional marking locations
Type of connectors 8P8C (RJ-45)
Dimensions, mm 88.9 х 482.5 х 83
Weight, g 1360
SNR-UD-2U48-5E-H Switchboard SNR, 19" unshielded, 2U, 48 ports, cat.5e, horizontal termination
SNR-UD-2U48-6-H Switchboard SNR, 19" unshielded, 2U, 48 ports, cat.6, horizontal termination
SNR-UD-2U48-6А-H Switchboard SNR, 19" unshielded, 2U, 48 ports, oat.6A, horizontal termination
Patch panel 1
Cable organizer 2
Plastic clamps/tie wraps 4
Screw М6 4

↘ conductor diameter 0.48 mm.
Patch cords SNR-UU4 are used to connect communication lines with active and passive networking
installed as per the “hot fit” process that enhances reliability and increases the service life of patch
cords compared to cables terminated in the field.
the switching process.
Patch cords SNR-UU4 are in line with standards TIA/EIA-568, ISO/IEC 11801, GOST R 54429 and EN 50173
for computers of local area networks (frequency pass band for cat.5e - 100 MHz; for cat.6 – 250 MHz;
cat.6A - 500 MHz).
Patch cords of various lengths (0.3 m, 0.5 m, 1 m, 1.5 m, 2 m, 3 m, 5 m, 7.5 m, 10 m) and external
SNR-UU4
INFORMATION FOR ORDERING
PATCH CORDS PATCH CORDS
Model Description
Description Patch cord U/UTP 4-pair 0.3 m LSZH standart
SNR-UU4-XX-005-LST-XX Patch cord U/UTP 4-pair 0.5 m LSZH standart
SNR-UU4-XX-010-LST-XX Patch cord U/UTP 4-pair 1.0 m LSZH standart
SNR-UU4-XX-015-LST-XX Patch cord U/UTP 4-pair  1.5 m LSZH standart
SNR-UU4-XX-020-LST-XX Patch cord U/UTP 4-pair  2.0 m LSZH standart
SNR-UU4-XX-030-LST-XX Patch cord U/UTP 4-pair 3.0 m LSZH standart
SNR-UU4-XX-050-LST-XX Patch cord U/UTP 4-pair 5.0 m LSZH standart
SNR-UU4-XX-075-LST-XX Patch cord U/UTP 4-pair 7.5 m LSZH standart
SNR-UU4-XX-100-LST-XX Patch cord U/UTP 4-pair 10.0 m LSZH standart
* Category (5Е / 6 / 6A)
** Sheath colour (GY - grey / BL - black / RD - red / BL - blue)
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Article SNR-UU4-5E SNR-UU4-6 SNR-UU4-6A

↘ conductor diameter 0.48 mm.
communication quality and results in signal degradation. Cable/patch cords of the shielded design (FTP)
are used to solve this problem.
Patch cords SNR-FU4 are made in the shielded design. The cord design uses a common shielding of
conductors and special connectors through which the cable shield is grounded.
Patch cords SNR-FU4 are in line with standards: TIA/EIA-568, ISO/IEC 11801, ГОСТ Р 54429 and EN 50173 for
components of local area networks (frequency pass band for cat.5e - 100 MHz).
Patch cords of various lengths (0.3 m, 0.5 m, 1.0 m, 1.5 m, 2.0 m, 3.0 m, 5.0 m, 7.5 m, and 10.0 m) and external
sheath colour are available for ordering.
SNR-FU4
INFORMATION FOR ORDERING
PATCH CORDS PATCH CORDS
Model Description
SNR-FU4-5E-003-LST-XX* Patch cord F/UTP 4 pair cat.5e 0.3 m LSZH standart
SNR-FU4-5E-005-LST-XX Patch cord F/UTP 4 pair cat.5e 0.5 m LSZH standart
SNR-FU4-5E-010-LST-XX Patch cord F/UTP 4 pair cat.5e 1.0 m LSZH standart
SNR-FU4-5E-015-LST-XX Patch cord F/UTP 4 pair cat.5e 1.5 m LSZH standart
SNR-FU4-5E-020-LST-XX Patch cord F/UTP 4 pair cat.5e 2.0 m LSZH standart
SNR-FU4-5E-030-LST-XX Patch cord F/UTP 4 pair cat.5e 3.0 m LSZH standart
SNR-FU4-5E-050-LST-XX Patch cord F/UTP 4 pair cat.5e 5.0 m LSZH standart
SNR-FU4-5E-075-LST-XX Patch cord F/UTP 4 pair cat.5e 7.5 m LSZH standart
SNR-FU4-5E-100-LST-XX Patch cord F/UTP 4 pair cat.5e 10.0 m LSZH standart
* Sheath colour (GY - grey / BL - black / RD - red / BL - blue)
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Article SNR-FU4-5E
SCS category cat.5e

Type of ports
Based on Keystone module used
Category
Design Unshielded
Casing material ABS plastic (UL 94V-0)
Dimensions, mm 86х86х15 80х80х9 22,5х24,5х45 45х45х22
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
SNR USERS SOCKETS SNR USERS SOCKETS
External frame and support
of SNR-EM-KJ2 socket
SNR-MB-FP-1 and FP-2 Inserts
Front panel of SNR-FP-M45
Model Description
SNR-EM-KJ1 SNR User`s socket, embedded, for Keystone module, 1 port
SNR-EM-KJ1 SNR User`s socket, embedded, for Keystone module, 2 ports
SNR-FP-M45 Front side 80х80 mm for modules 45x45 metal frame
SNR-MB-FP-1 SNR insert for KeyStone modules, 1 port, 45х22.5 mm
SNR-MB-FP-2 SNR insert for KeyStone modules, 2 ports, 45х45 mm
46 47
   ↘ vertical and horizontal versions of design;

SNR-FB-ORG
Horizontal cable organizer
SNR-FB-ORG-3
INFORMATION FOR ORDERING
Article SNR-VR-ORG-1-42 SNR-VR-ORG-2-42 SNR-FB-ORG SNR-FB-ORG-2 SNR-FB-ORG-3 SNR-FB-ORG-R
Type of
organizer Vertical Horizontal Vertical
Height 42U 1U -
Material Cold rolled steel Cold rolled steel +
ABS plastic Steel ABS plastic
Dimensions,
mm 187х95х70 187х90х110 481х80х43 482х47х43 482х87х47 69х41х17
Weight, kg 3,2 8,6 0,4 0,58 0,36 0,03
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Model Description
SNR-VR-ORG-1-42 Vertical cable organizer including cover, 95х70 mm, 42U
SNR-VR-ORG-2-42 Vertical cable organizer including cover, 90х110 mm, 42U
SNR-FB-ORG Cable organizer SNR-FB-ORG
SNR-FB-ORG-2
SNR-FB-ORG-3 Cable organizer, plastic, 1U
SNR-FB-ORG-R Half-ring, vertical, for cable harness organization